

Brussels, 15 March 2022 (OR. en)

7198/22 ADD 1

Interinstitutional File: 2022/0086(NLE)

FRONT 117 COEST 225

PROPOSAL

From:	Secretary-General of the European Commission, signed by Ms Martine DEPREZ, Director
date of receipt:	15 March 2022
То:	Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union
No. Cion doc.:	COM(2022) 125 final ANNEX 1
Subject:	ANNEX to the Proposal for a COUNCIL DECISION on the signing, on behalf of the Union, and on provisional application of the Agreement between the European Union, of the one part, and the Republic of Moldova, of the other part, on operational activities carried out by the European Border and Coast Guard Agency in the Republic of Moldova

Delegations will find attached document COM(2022) 125 final ANNEX 1.

Encl.: COM(2022) 125 final ANNEX 1

7198/22 ADD 1 BS/ml

www.parlament.gv.at

JAI.1 EN



Brussels, 15.3.2022 COM(2022) 125 final

ANNEX 1

ANNEX

to the

Proposal for a

COUNCIL DECISION

on the signing, on behalf of the Union, and on provisional application of the Agreement between the European Union, of the one part, and the Republic of Moldova, of the other part, on operational activities carried out by the European Border and Coast Guard Agency in the Republic of Moldova

JOINT DECLARATION WITH REGARD TO ICELAND, NORWAY, SWITZERLAND AND LIECHTENSTEIN

The Parties to the Status Agreement between the European Union and the Republic of Moldova on actions carried out by the European Border and Coast Guard Agency in the Republic of Moldova take note of the close relationship between the European Union and Norway, Iceland, Switzerland and Liechtenstein, particularly by virtue of the Agreements of 18 May 1999 and 26 October 2004 concerning the association of those countries with the implementation, application and development of the Schengen *acquis*.

In such circumstances it is desirable that the authorities of Norway, Iceland, Switzerland and Liechtenstein, on the one hand, and the Republic of Moldova, on the other hand, conclude, without delay, bilateral agreements on actions carried out by the European Border and Coast Guard Agency in the Republic of Moldova in terms similar to those of the Status Agreement between the European Union and the Republic of Moldova on actions carried out by the European Border and Coast Guard Agency in the Republic of Moldova.